
 

 - 1 -  

LA
W

 O
FF

IC
E 

O
F 

JO
SH

U
A

 L
. H

A
R

M
O

N
, P

.C
. 

14
28

 S
ou

th
 Jo

ne
s B

ou
le

va
rd

, L
as

 V
eg

as
, N

ev
ad

a 
89

14
6 

Te
le

ph
on

e 
(7

02
) 2

53
-6

99
6 

   
  F

ac
sim

ile
 (7

02
) 2

53
-6

99
7 

  

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

CARL E.G. ARNOLD, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 8358 
CEGA LAW, INC. 
1428 South Jones Boulevard 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 
(702) 358-1138 
lvcega1@yahoo.com  
Attorney for Appellant 
 
 
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT 
 

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 

DARRELL CLARK, 
 
         Appellant, 
 
vs. 
 
STATE OF NEVADA, 
 
         Defendants. 

 
Docket No:  83303 
District Court Case No. C351676 
 

 

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE DOCKETING STATEMENT 
 

(FIRST REQUEST) 
 
 

 DARRELL CLARK, by and through Carl E.G. Arnold, Esq., counsel of record, 

hereby moves this Court pursuant to NRAP 31(b) for an extension of time to file Appellant’s 

Docketing Statement. 

 The Appellant’s Docketing Statement was filed late due to miscalculating the deadline 

to file it.  

/// 

/// 

Electronically Filed
Dec 22 2021 12:23 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 83303   Document 2021-36515



 

 - 2 -  

LA
W

 O
FF

IC
E 

O
F 

JO
SH

U
A

 L
. H

A
R

M
O

N
, P

.C
. 

14
28

 S
ou

th
 Jo

ne
s B

ou
le

va
rd

, L
as

 V
eg

as
, N

ev
ad

a 
89

14
6 

Te
le

ph
on

e 
(7

02
) 2

53
-6

99
6 

   
  F

ac
sim

ile
 (7

02
) 2

53
-6

99
7 

  

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Good cause exists for allowing Appellant’s to extend the filing deadline until June 26, 

2020. 

 DATED this 22nd day of December, 2021. 

CEGA LAW GROUP 
         

        
      _________________________________ 
      CARL E.G. ARNOLD, ESQ. 

Nevada Bar No. 8358 
      1428 South Jones Boulevard 
      Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 
      Attorneys for Respondent 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 22nd day of December, 2021, I caused the above-

referenced MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE APPELLANT’S DOCKETING 

STATEMENT (FIRST REQUEST), by depositing same in the U.S. Mail, first class postage 

prepaid thereon, addressed as follows:  

Steven B. Wolfson, Esq. 
District Attorney  
200 Lewis Avenue 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Attorneys for Respondent 
 
 
 
 
 

___/s/ Sarah D. Prescott_______________ 
An Employee of CEGA LAW, INC. 

 

 

DATED: _12/22/2021_________ 
 



 

 - 3 -  

LA
W

 O
FF

IC
E 

O
F 

JO
SH

U
A

 L
. H

A
R

M
O

N
, P

.C
. 

14
28

 S
ou

th
 Jo

ne
s B

ou
le

va
rd

, L
as

 V
eg

as
, N

ev
ad

a 
89

14
6 

Te
le

ph
on

e 
(7

02
) 2

53
-6

99
6 

   
  F

ac
sim

ile
 (7

02
) 2

53
-6

99
7 

  

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 


