27

28

1	Nevada Bar No. 8358				
2	CEGA LAW, INC.				
3	1428 South Jones Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 89146			Electronically Filed	
4	(702) 358-1138 lvcega1@yahoo.com			Dec 22 2021 12:23 p.m	
5	Attorney for Appellant			Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Cour	
6					
7					
8	IN THE SUPREME COURT				
9	OF THE STATE OF NEVADA				
10	DARRELL CLARK,				
11	Appellant,		Docket No: 83303 District Court Case		
12	Аррспан,		District Court Casi	C NO. C331070	
13	VS.				
14	STATE OF NEVADA,				
15	Defendants.				
16					
17	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE DOCKETING STATEMENT				
18	(FIRST REQUEST)				
19					
20	DARRELL CLARK, by and through Carl E.G. Arnold, Esq., counsel of record,				
21	hereby moves this Court pursuant to NRAP 31(b) for an extension of time to file Appellant's				
22	Docketing Statement.				
23					
24	The Appellant's Docketing Statement was filed late due to miscalculating the deadline				
25	to file it.				
26	///				

1	Good cause exists for allowing Appellant's to extend the filing deadline until June 26,			
2	2020.			
3	DATED this 22 nd day of December, 2021.			
4	CEGA LAW GROUP			
5				
6 7	Carl E. L. Arnold			
8	CARL E.G. ARNOLD, ESQ.			
9	Nevada Bar No. 8358 1428 South Jones Boulevard			
10	Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Attorneys for Respondent			
11	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
12	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 22 nd day of December, 2021, I caused the above-			
13				
14	referenced MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE APPELLANT'S DOCKETING			
15	STATEMENT (FIRST REQUEST), by depositing same in the U.S. Mail, first class postage			
16	prepaid thereon, addressed as follows:			
17	Steven B. Wolfson, Esq.			
18	200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89101			
19				
20	Attorneys for Respondent			
21				
22				
23	/s/ Sarah D. Prescott An Employee of CEGA LAW, INC.			
24				
25				
26	DATED: 12/22/2021			
27	DATED: <u>12/22/2021</u>			
28				

LAW OFFICE OF JOSHUA L. HARMON, P.C. 1428 South Jones Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Telephone (702) 253-6996 Facsimile (702) 253-6997